
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2552
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
NEW RAILWAY LINE FROM BAPUDHAM TO REEGA
Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of laying the new railway line from Bapudham Motihari railway station to Reega;

(b) whether any survey work has been carried out for the said railway line;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the said work is likely to be started and completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b): Bapudham Motihari to Reega new line is not a sanctioned project. No survey has been carried out for this new line.

(c)&(d): Do not arise.
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